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CHAPTER |
INTRODUCTION

1-1. Scope

a. This manual deseribes Headset-Microphone
111582 PT and covers equipment nstallation,
operation, functioning, and maintenance. Appen-
dix A contains a list of publications applicable to
this manual. Aperd® B contains the list of
major components required for mitial operation.
Apfpend® C contains the assignment of mainte-
nance functions and repair operations to be per-
formed at the appropriate maintenance levels,

b, Appendixes B and ¢ are current as of
17 January 196,

1-2. Indexes of Equipment
Publications

a. DA Pam 3104, Refer to DA Pam 3104 to
determine whether there are new  editions,
changes, or additional publications pertaining to
the equipment.

b. DA PAM 310-7. Refer to DA Pam 310-7 to
determine whether there are modification work
orders IMWOs) pertaining to the equipment.

1-3. Forms and Records

ia Reports of Mamtenanco and Unsatisfactory
Equwipment. Use equipment forms and records in
accordance with instructions given in TM 38-750,

b, Report of Packaging and Handlivg Defi-
ciencies. Fill out and forward DD Form 6 (Report
of Packaging and Handling Deficiencies) as pre-
scribed in AR 700-58 (Army), NAVSUP Publi-
cation 378 (Navy), AFR 71-4 (Air Forcel, and
MCO P4610-5 (Marine Corps).

¢. Discrepancy in Shipment Report (DISREP)
(SF361,. Fill out and forward Discrepancy in
Shipment Report (DISREP) (SF361) as pre-
scribed in AR 55-38 {Army), NAVSUP Pub 459
(Navy), AFM 75-34 (Air Force), and MCO
P4610.19 (Marine,Corps).

d. Reporting of Fquipment Munual Improve-
ments. Report of errors, omissions, and recom-
mendations for improving this publication by the
individual user is encouraged. Reports should be
submitted on DA Form 2028 (Recommended
Changes to DA Publications) and forwarded direct

[ IR APINCOQUISUS MUY S UTCURUNS B I AN A o, LN S
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Command, ATTN: AMSEL-ME-NMP-AD. Fort
Monmouth, NI, 07703,

1-4. Purpose and Use
tif—Fh

The H-182.PT is a lightweight headset-micro-
phone used with Telephone Set TA-312 PT and
Manual Telephone Switehboard SB-22A PT to
continuously monitor telephone or radio signal
transmissions, The  carphone portion of the
H-182 PT is thin enough to ship under Combat
Helmet M1
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Figure 1-1. Headset-Microphone H-182/PT.



1-6. Technical Characteristics

Frequency response. . . . . . 800 to 4,000 cps.
Microphone impedance. . . . . . 15 ohms.

Microphone dc resistance. . . . . 350hms.

Earphone impedance. . . . . 150hms.

Output level. . . . . . .. ... ... 46 db above 1 milli-watt.

1-6. Description

Headset-Microphone H-182/PT is comprised of
the assemblies described in a through e below.

a. Earphone and Earcup Assembly. The ear-
phone and earcup assembly consists of Receiver
Element TA-235/PT, a high-impact plastic earcup,
a two-conductor terminal block and cover plate,
and a soft-rubber ear cushion.

b. Boom Microphone Assembly. The boom
microphone assembly consists of a high-impact
plastic boom case containing a carbon microphone
element, a bal and socket device, a wire loop,
and a swivel bracket assembly.

c. Switchbox Assembly. The switchbox assem-
bly consists of a high-impact plastic case housing,
a push-to-talk lever and bar-actuated switch, a
cover assembly, and a clothing clip.

d. Headband Assembly. The adjustable, flexi-
ble, headband assembly consists of a tubular,
plastic-covered headband, a fold-away earphone
adjusting assembly, and a cushion adjusting
assembly.

e. Cord Assembly. The cord assembly consists
of a two-conductor straight cord with solderless
connectors, a four-conductor straight cord with
stay cords and solderless connectors, and a seven-
conductor retractile tinsel cord with stay cords
and solderless connectors on one end and a
Connector Plug, Electrical U-161/U on the
other end.

1-7. Installation and Operating
Instructions

(fig. 111 and 1-2)
a. Headset Installation.

(1) Extend the fold-away earphone adjusting
assembly and cushion adjusting assembly to
their outward limits.

(2) Place the headband assembly on the head.

(3) Hold the earphone and earcup assembly
(para 1-6a) in place over the ear and press down
on the crown of the headband to slide the head-
band assembly smoothly into position.
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(4) Position the cushion adjusting assembly
for the maximum degree of comfort.

(5) Readjust both assemblies ((3) and (4)
above) for maximum comfort.

(6) Loosen the tension nut on the swivel
bracket assembly (para |-6b).

(7) Adjust the microphone boom assembly
so that the microphone is approximately one-half
inch from the lips.

(8) Tighten the tension nut ((6) above) on
the swivel bracket assembly.

(9) Insert Connector Plug, Electrical
U-161/U into the proper receptacle on the equip-
ment and slowly rotate the connector clockwise
with a steady forward pressure.

(10) When the guide pins of the connector
((9) above) are in the proper grooves, the con-
nector will move forward and seat itself.

(11) Twist the knurled portion of the con-
nector to the right and pull sharply to set the
connector.

b. Operating Procedures. The four positions of
the H-182/PT push-to-talk lever and bar-actuated
switch are illustrated in[figure 1-2 and are
described in (1) through (4) below.

(1) Monitoring telephone or radio transmis-
sion (position No. 1).

(a) Operate the appropriate switching

mechanism on the associated (external) equip-
ment to energize the incoming telephone or radio
circuit transmission.

(b) Disengage the switchbox locking mech-
anism (if previously locked) by sliding the push-
to-talk lever downward.

(c) Release the push-to-talk lever to posi-
tion No. 1.

(2) Monitoring telephone transmissions (posi-
tion No. 2).

(a) Operate the appropriate switching
mechanism on the associated (external) equip-
ment to energize the outgoing telephone circuit.

(b) Squeeze the push-to-talk lever so that
it is depressed against the bar-actuated switch.

Caution: Do not apply pressure with
a force great enough to engage the bar-actuated
switch.

(c) Hold the push-to-talk lever in the
depressed position ((b) above) throughout the
transmission.

(3) Continuous telephone transmission (posi-
tion No. 3).



(a) Operate the appropriate switching
mechanism on the associated (external) equip-
ment to energize the outgoing telephone circuit.

(b) Squeeze the push-to-talk lever so that
it is depressed against the bar-actuated switch.

Caution: Do not apply pressurewith a
force great enough to engage the bar-actuated
switch.

(c) Engage the switchbox locking mech-
anism by dliding the push-to-talk lever upward;
this will lock the push-to-talk lever against the
bar-actuated switch.

(4) Momentary radio transmission (position
No. 4).

(a) Operate the appropriate switching
mechanism on the associated (external) equip-
ment to energize the outgoing radio circuit.

(b) Disengage the switchbox locking mech-
anism (if previously locked) by sliding the push-
to-talk lever downward.

(c) Squeeze the push-to-talk lever so that
it is depressed against the bar-actuated switch.

(d) Continue to apply pressure ((c) above)
with enough force to depress the bar-actuated
switch to its inward limit.

(e) Hold the push-to-talk lever and bar-
actuated switch in this position ((d) above)
throughout the radio transmission.

POSITION |
POSITION 2

PUSH-TO-TALK
__—~PUSH

POSITION 3 LEVER
POSITION 4\
® --t--
L= - —
TOP
S
POSITION |. — MONITORING TELEPHONE OR RADIO.

POSITION 2. — MOMENTARY TELEPHONE TRANSMISSION.
POSITION 3. — CONTINUOUS TELEPHONE TRANSMISSION.
POSITION 4. — MOMENTARY RADIO TRANSMISSION.

TM5965-283-15-2

Figure 1-2. Headset-Microphone H-182/PT, push-to-talk
lever and bar-actuated switch positions.



CHAPTER 2

MAINTENANCE

INSTRUCTIONS

2-1. Operator’s Maintenance

Operator's maintenance of Headset-Microphone
H-182/PT Consists primarily of preventive main-
tenance. Refer to the preventive maintenance
procedures for the external equipment with
which the H-182/PT is used.

O-ring

1
2
3
4

Figure 2-1. Microphone, exploded view.

2-2. Organizational Maintenance

Organizational maintenance of Headset-Micro-
phone H-182/PT consists of replacing the micro-
phone and earphone elements, shields, packing,
O-ring, and covers. The microphone and earphone
elements can be checked by substitution and no
tools are required for replacing these parts.

Caution: When cleaning the receiver-trans-
mitter earcup and the microphone mouthpiece,
do not insert sharp tools into the holes.

t
{
3
3
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Microphone element
Microphone
Microphone case

mouthpiece



2-3. Removal of Microphone
Element

(fig. 2-1)
a. Remove the microphone mouthpiece (3) by
turning it counterclockwise.
b. Remove the microphone element (1) from
the microphone case and remove the O-ring (2)
from the microphone eement.

Cushion with filler
Screws

Retainer plate
Earphone  element
Cradle

e LU D

Earphone cup assembly
Earphone mounting screws
Earphone cover

9 Earcup mounting screw

[ e I |

o o]

2-4. Replacement of Microphone
Element

a. Replace the preformed packing over the
microphone element.

b. Place the microphone element (1) in the
microphone case.

c. Replace the microphone mouthpiece (3) and
tighten it by turning it clockwise.

10 Terminal screws

11 Cord

12 Pad, headband

13 Swivel assembly

14 Guide boom assembly

15  Gasket

16 Packing, preformed

17 Breather

18  Pivot, retaining ring and pivot plate

TRAREEE IBRAIT AL

Figure 2-2. Earphone assembly, exploded view.



2-5. Removal of Earphone Element
[fig. 2-P)

a. Pull out one side of the cradle (5) from the
earphone cup assembly (6).

b. Slide the cradle off the earphone cup
assembly.

c. Lift off one part of the cushion (1) from the
retainer plate (3).

d. Peel the cushion from the earcup assembly.

e. Remove the four screws (2) until the re-
tainer place (3) is free from the earphone cup
assembly (6).

f. Remove the earcup mounting screw (9) and
remove the earcup cover (8).

g. Unscrew the two terminas screws (10) and
gently remove the terminals from the cord (11).

h. Remove the two earphone mounting screws
(7) with their O-rings from the earphone cup
assembly (6).

i. Hold the earcup in one hand and tap gently
but firmly against the pam of the other hand
until the earphone element (4) fals free.

2-6. Replacement of Earphone
Element

Reverse the disassembly procedures described

inCparagraph 2-6 to replace the H-182/PT ear-

phone element.

2-7. Direct Support Maintenance

Direct support maintenance of Headset-Micro-
phone H-182/PT consists primarily of trouble-
shooting and replacing the switch, cord assembly,
and Connector Plug, Electrica U-161/U.

2-8. Direct Support
Troubleshooting

Tool Kit, Radio and Radar Repairman TK-87/U
and Multimeter TS-352B/U are required for
troubleshooting the H-182/PT. The switch, cord
assembly, and Connector Plug, Electrical U-161/U
may be checked by continuity measurements
made with the TS-352B/U. The performance
characteristics of the H-182/PT may be observed
with Telephone Test Set AN/PTM-6; refer to the
schematic diagram of the equipment shown in

8

2-9. Removal of Switch
(fig2:3)

a. Remove the four mounting screws (1) from
the switch cover (2).

b. Lift off the switch cover (2) and remove the
preformed packing (3) from the switch case (7).

¢. Remove the switch plunger (8), screw (9),
washer (10), screws (11), spring (13), and washers
(13) from the switch case (7).

d. Disengage the wires from the switch (14)
and remove the switch from the case.

e. Loosen the bushing (4) and remove the sed
(5) and washer (6) from the switch case (7).

f. Gently pull the wires from the switch case.



1 Mounting s:rews 8  Switch plunger
2 Switch cover 9  Screw

3 Preformed packing 10 Washer

4 Bushing 11 Screw

5 Seal 12 Spring

6 Washer 11 Washer

7 Switch case 14 Switch

TM5965-283-15-8

Figure 2-8. Switch, exploded view.
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2-10. General Support Maintenance

Restore the appearance, performance, and life
expectancy of Headset-Microphone H-182/PT to
a standard comparable to that of new equipment
by performing the following procedures:

a. Disassemble all units or assemblies of the
equipment.

b. Inspect all component parts.

c. Repair or replace any worn or unserviceable
part.

Note. Replacement parts normally will be obtained from
salvage units.
d. Reassemble the equipment.
e. Test the equipment to insure that it per-
forms satisfactorily.

2-11. Depot Maintenance
Procedures

Complete rebuild of Headset-Microphone
H-182/PT and/or its individual components may
be accomplished by depot maintenance facilities
when authorized. Rebuild procedures of the
H-182/PT will include al repairs, rebuild, re-
placement, and testing operations necessary to
make the equipment suitable for return to De-
partment of the Army supply system stocks for
reissue to using organizations as equipment
equivalent to new material. Detailed procedures
for accomplishing the repair or adjustments
established in the preceding portions of this
manual and such additional repair and rebuild
operations as deemed necessary, will be estab-
lished by the maintenance facility performing
the work.

11



APPENDIX A
REFERENCES

The following is a list of publications available to maintenance personnel of Headset-Microphone

H-182/PT:

DA Pam 310-4 Index of Technica Manuals, Technical Bulletins, Supply Manuals (Types 7,8,
and 9), Supply Bulletins, and Lubrication Orders.

DA Pam 310-7 U.S. Index of Modification Work Orders.

T™ 11-2062 Test Sets 1-142, 1-142-B and Telephone Teat Set AN/PTM-6.
TM 11-6625-366-15 Organizational, DS, GS, and Depot Maintenance Manua: Multimeter TS-352B/U.
T™ 38-750 Army Equipment Record Procedures.

12



APPENDIX B
BASIC ISSUE ITEMS

Section |. INTRODUCTION

B-1. Scope

This appendix lists items comprising an operable
equipment and those required for installation,
operation, or operator’s maintenance for Headset-
Microphone H-182/PT.

B-2. Explanation of Columns

The following is alist of explanations of columns
in section 1.

a. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability
Codes (SVIR) Column.

(1) Source code (s). Not used.

(2) Maintenance code (m). The lowest cate-
gory of maintenance authorized to install the
item is indicated by the second code in the
column. The maintenance category code and its
explanation is-

Code Explanation

Co Operator/crew

(3) Recoverability code (R). The recover-
ability code is the third code in the column. It
indicates whether unserviceable items should be
returned for recovery or salvage. Recoverability
code and its explanation is as follows:

Code Explanation

R-Applies to repair parts and assemblies that
are economically repairable at DSU and
GSU activites and are normally furnished
by supply on an exchange basis.
Note. When no code is indicated in the recoverability
column, the part will be considered expendable.

b. Federal Sock Number Column. This column
indicates the Federal stock number for the item.

c. Description Column. This column includes
the Federal item name and any additional de-
scription of the item which may be required.
A part number or other reference number is
followed by the applicable five-digit Federal
Supply Code for Manufacturers. Usable on code
column is not used.

d. Unit of Issue Column. The unit used as a
basis of issue (eg., ea pr, ft, yd, etc.) isgiven to
this column.

e. Quantity Incorporated in Unit Pack Column
Not, used.

f. Quantity incorporated in Unit Column. The
total quantity of the item used in the equipment
isgiven in this column.

g. Quantity Furnished with Equipment Column
This column lists the quantity of the item sup-
plied for initial operation of the equipment and/or
the quantities authorized to be kept on hand
the operator for maintenance of the equipment

h. Quantity Authorized Column. Not used.

i. Hlustration Column

(2) Figure number (a). The number of the
illustration on which the item is shown is indi-
cated in this column.

(2) Item No. or reference designation: #&&
Not used.

B-3. Federal Supply Codes

This paragraph lists the Federal supply code with
the associated manufacturer’s name.

Code Manufacturer
18068. . ... Astrocom Electronics, Inc.

13



SECTION Il. BASIC ISSUE ITEMS
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APPENDIX C
MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION

Section |. INTRODUCTION

C-1. General

This appendix provides a summary of the mainte-
nance operations covered in the equipment litera-
ture for Headset-Microphone H-182/PT. It
authorizes categories of maintenance for specific
maintenance functions on repairable items and
components and the tools and equipment required
to perform each function. This appendix may be
used as an aid in planning maintenance operations.

C-2. Explanation of Format for
Maintenance Allocation Chart

a. Group Number. Not used.

b. Component Assembly Nomenclature. This
column lists the item names of component units,
assemblies, subassemblies, and modules on which
maintenance is authorized.

¢. Maintenance Function. This column indicates
the maintenance category at which performance
of the specific maintenance function is author-
ized. Authorization to perform a function at any
category also includes authorization or perform
that function at higher categories. The codes
used represent the various maintenance cate-
gories as follows:

Code Maintenance Category
C...... . Operator/crew
Ovvvnen. Organizational maintenance
Foornn Direct support maintenance
Hoooons General support maintenance
Do Depot  maintenance

d. Tools and Equipment. The numbers appear-
ing in this column refer to specific tools and
equipment which are identified by these numbers
in section I11.

e. Remarks. Self-explanatory.

C-3. Explanation of Format for
Tool and Test Equipment
Requirements

The columns in the tool and test equipment
requirements chart are as follows:

a. Tools and Equipment. The numbers in this
column coincide with the numbers used in the
tools and equipment column of the MAC. The
numbers indicate the applicable tool for the
maintenance function.

b. Maintenance Category. The codes in this
column indicate the maintenance category nor-
mally allocated the facility.

¢. Nomenclature. This column lists tools, test,
and maintenance equipment required to perform
the maintenance functions.

d. Federal Stock Number. This column lists
the Federal stock number.

e. Tool Number. Not used.

15
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SECTION II. MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION CHART

MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION CHART

MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS

wl Jd -
ROUP . TOOLS AND
GROUF COMPONENT ASSEMBLY - w Elajw 3la REMARKS
b 3 Ule <5 equiPMENT
NUMBER NOMENCILATURE ] Qlalx il $1212|3
alaizialelginla|siE|a
"”NMQJ:[‘”NN.N
ZlF(nle|<]S1Z2181x]18)
RFADSET-MICROPHONE H-182/PT c
c
n
[¢]
F
F 1,2,3
F 1,2,3
F 1,2,3
F 1,2,3
F 1,2,3
H 1!213
H 1,2,3
b 1,2,3
n 1,2,3




SECTION IIY, TOOL AND YEST MUTPMENT REQUIREMENTS

TOOL AND TEST EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS

MAINTENANCE FEDERAL
CATEGORY NOMENCLATURE :uTuo.i:& TOOL NUMBER
H-182/PP (continued)
F,K,D MULFIMETER T5-352( )/U 6625-242-5023
B,D TEST SETY, TELEPHOME AK/PMM-6 6625-229-1048
7,8,D TO0L XI? X-87/u

5180-690-4552




By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

HAROLD K. JOHNSON,
General, United States Army,
Official: Chief of Staff.
KENNETII G. WICKHAM,
Major General, United States Army,

The Adjutant General.

Distribution
Active Army:

USASA i) SAAD 130 6-565 17-52
CNGB TOAD 114 8-575 17.55
ACSC-E LEAD D 6-576 17-100
Dir of Trans1 1 SHAD 6-577 19-35
CofEngrs i1y NAADS) 6-615 19-36
TSG (1 SVAD 51 6-616 1847
CofSpts th CHAD b 6-617 19-53
USAARENBD ) ATAD 11y 6-619 19-56
USARADBD Gen Dep o2y 6-700 29-7
USACDC Agey 11 Sig Sec Gen Dep (59 6-701 30-25
USAMC 15 Sigr Dep 1121 6-705 30-27
USCONARC o Siy FLDMS 2 6-706 30-29
ARADCOM (5 AMS 6-707 30-600 (1A)
ARADCOM Rygn 12) USAERDAA 2y 7 37
0S8 Maj Comd ) except USAERDAW (LD 715 37100

USARYIS (5 USACRREL 2y 716 39-51
LOGCOMD 12 MAAG 2 717 44-2
USAMICOM ) USAKRMIS 7-14 448
USASTRATCOM USARMA 2 T35 44-12
USAFESCiHn Units org under ful TOE: 7-36 44-58
MDW (| 12 copies each) 737 44-85
Armies 12 g 267 6216 6-416 745 44-86
Corps ¢2) 5-35 6-217 g-417 7-46 44-87
USAC ) 5-36 6-13(0) 6-425 747 44-235
Sve Uolleges (2 547 8302 6-426 755 44-236
USASCS (24 - 1) 6-315 6-427 7-0% $4-5135
USAADS o) 6-10] 8-316 6-429 7100 44-536
USAAMS i 6115 6-317 6-4135 9-500 tKA,KCy 55-6
USAARMS 2 6-116 6-345 6-4:36 9-510 57
USAIS 2 6117 6-346 6-437 11:5 57-100
USAES ) 6-155 6347 6-445 11.7 67
USA Sch of Americas (5 6-156 6-355 6-447 118 77-100
USATC Armor 12) 6-157 6356 6-455 11.57
USATC Inf 1 6-165 6-357 6-456 11.97
USASTC ) 6- 166 6-358 6-457 11.98
WRAMC 6167 6-:365 6-465 11.117
Army Pic Cen ) G- 108 6-366 6-466 11-155
USACDCEC (1 #1756 6-367 6-467 11-157
Inst] 12) except 6176 6-385 8-46% 11158

Fort Gordon (1) 6-177 6-386 6-501 11-302

Fort Huachuca (1 6-185 6-401 8-525 11-500 (AA- ACHTC)

WSMR (5) 6-188 6-405 6-526 11-587

Fort Carson (21) 8-200 6-408 8-527 11-592

Fort Knox (12} 6-201 6-407 6-536 11.597
Army Dep (2) except 6-204 6-409 6-555 17

LBAD (14} 6-215 6415 ¢-556 17-81

NG: Stage AG (3): Units — Same as a clive Army except a llowance is one (1) copy to each unit.
USA R: None.

For explanation of abbreviations used, see AR 320-50.
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CHANGE
No. 1

TM 11.5965-283-15
C

HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WasHINGTON, D. C., 23 July 1969

Operator, Organizational, DS, GS, end

Depot Maintenance Manual

Incluclmu Repair Parts and Special Tools Lists

.......... e

HEADSET-MICROPHONE H-182/PT

TM 11-5965-283-15, 4 March 1968, is char
The titie of the manual is changed as show
Page 2, paragraph 1-la. After the last

gentence, add:

Appendix D contains the lists of repair
parts for organizational, direct support,
general support, and depot maintenance.

Page 13, appendix B. Delete paragraph
B-3.

Page 17 Add appendix D after appendix
C.

APPENDIX D

ORGANIZATIONAL, DS, GS, AND DEPOT REPAIR PARTS

Section I. INTRODUCTION

D-1. Scope

This appendix contains a list of repair parts
required for the performance of organiza-
tional maintenance and a list covering the
corresponding requirements for direct sup-
port, geners! support, and depot mainte-
nance for Headset-Microphone H-18%Z/PT.

NOTE

No special tools, test, and support
equipment are required.

D-2. General

The repair parts list is divided into the tol-
lowing sections:

Pl Dargommd b ¥ ¥ A=A AN i nn 7Dr A
. 7edls LUUU ouu nuuwuru.c (£ 4L.4),

Section I1. The PLA is a consolidated list-
ing of repair parts allocated for initial stock-
age at the organizatignal maintenance cate-
gory. This is a mandatory minimum stock-
age allowance.

b. Repair Parts for Organizational Main-
tenance, Section III. Repair parts author-
ized for organizational maintenance are
included in this section.



c. Repair Parts for Direct Support, Gen-
erdi Support and Depot Maintenance, Sec-
ticn IV. Repair parts authorized for direct

support, general support, and depot main-
tenance are included in this section.

Note:

All indexes noted below are cross
referenced to index numbers. The
index numbers appear in ﬂq(‘pndmg

sequence in column 1 of the repair
parts list (para D-3a). The index
number for the particular item
will be the same for the item in all
sections of this appendix.

d. Federai Stock Number Cross Ref-

Mo
11us

Erence L() Anaex wu,'n()er oecuuu 'V’
is a cross reference index of Federal stock
numbers and manufacturer’s part numbers
to index numbers.

e. Figure and Item Number Cross Ref-
erence to Index Number, Section VI. This
is a cross reference index of figure number
and item number to index number. The
figure numbers are listed in numerical se-

Nnuanco: itom nu mh ro
YUTIILT, itén numoers

figure.

area ligtad far aacrh
QAiT MOovoeu 1uL ALl

f. Reference Designation Cross Reference
to Index Number, Section VII. This is a
cross reference index of reference designa-
tions to index numbers.

D-3. Explanation of Columns
An explanation of the columns is given
beiow.

a. Source, Maintenance, and Recovera-
biiity Codes (SMER) and Index Numbers
Column. The first line in this column lists
the applicable SMR codes ior the part.

Llsted in ascending o‘r:i;;vdirectly below
the SMR codes istheindex number assigned

to the repair part.

(1) Source code (S). The selection
status and source for the listed item is
noted here. Source codes and their explana-
tions are as follows:

Code Explanation

P — Applies to repair parts that are stocked in or sup-
plied from GSA/DSA, or Army supply system,
and authorized for use at indicated maintenance
categories.

[ ]

Code Explanation

X1— Applies to repair parts that are not procured or
stocked, the requirement for which will be sup-
plied by use of next higher assembly or com-

ponent.

X2— Apples to repair parts that are not stocked. The
indicated maintenance category requiring such
repalr parts will attempt w obtain them through
cannibalization, if not obtainable through canni-
balization, such repair parts wili be requisitioned

imnarting inatifie

with supporung jusulica

ply channels.

tion through normat sup-

G— Applies to major assemblies that are procured with
PEMA funds for irutial issue only to be used as
exchange assemblies at DSU and GSU
categories. These assemblies wili not be stocked
above DSU and GSU category or returned to
depot supply categary.

(2) Maintenance code (M). The low-
est category of maintenance authorized to
install the listed item is noted here.

Code Explanation

(0] Organizational Maintenance
F Direct Support Maintenance
H General Support Maintenance

(3) Recoverability code (R). The infor-
mation in this column indicates whether
unserviceable items should be returned for
recovery or salvage. Recoverability ccde
and its explanation is as follows:

Note.
When no code is indicated in the re-

coverability column, the part willbe
considered expendabie.

Code

R — Applies to repair parts and assemblies which are
economically repairable at DSU and GSU ac-
tivities and normaily are furnished by supply
on an exchange basis.

Explanation

b. Federal Stock Number Column. The
Federal stock number for the item is listed

thioc Annhima

T "
111 VIUD LCUIUIRLLL.

c. Description Column. This column in-

nh-ﬂnn tha Kadaral
1UUes wi rfoucia

additional description of the item reqmred,
the manufacturer’s part number (reference
number), and the applicable five-digit Fed-
eral Supply Code for Manufacturers (para

D-5). For subsequeni appearances of the

item name and any

AVTii:  1iRiiT



same item, the manufacturer’s code and
part number (reference number) are omit-
ted. The words ""same as’’ followed by the
index number assigned to the item when
it first appeared in the list will follow the
item name, e.g., "'RESISTOR, FIXED, COM-

POSITION: SAME AS A298." Usable on
code column is not used.
d. Unit of Measure Column. The unit

used as a basis of measure (e.g.,
ft, yd,

e. Quantity Incorporated in Unit Col-
umn. The quantity of repair parts in an
assembly is given in this column.

ea, pr,
etc.) is indicated in this column.

f. Maintenance Allowances Column.

(1) The maintenance allowance col-
umns are divided into subcolumns. Indi-
cated in each subcolumn opposite the first
appearance of the item is the total quantity
of items authorized for the number of equip-
ments supported. Subsequent appearances
of the same item will have no entry in the
allowance columns, butwillhave areference
in the description column to the first ap-
nearance of the item.

praranalc |S RSO3 B F A IS LY}

use as required, but not for initial stock-
age, are identified with an asterisk (*) in
the allowance column.

Items authorized for

(2) The quantitative allowances for or-
ganizational category of maintenance repre-
sents one initial prescribed load for a 15-
day period for the number of equipments

il el 14120 2 %

supported. Units and organizations author-
ized additional prescribed loads will multi-
ply the number of prescribed loads autho-
rized by the quantity of repair parts re-

florntad tha ta d
flected in the appfopria»c ueﬂgity column

to obtain the total quantity of repair parts
authorized.

(3) Subsequent changes to organiza-
tional allowances will be limited as follows:
No change in the range of items is author-
ized. if additional items are considered nec-
essary, recommendations should be for-
warded to Commanding General, U.S. Army
Electronics Command, ATTN: AMSEL-ME-
NMP-CM, Fort Monmouth, N.J. 07703, for
exception or revision to the allowance list.

I'\CVLBIUUS bU ult: luuge Ul lwrn:s H.ULHUTILUU
will be made by the USA ECOM National
Maintenance Point based upon engineering

experience, demand data, or TAERS infor-
mation.

(4) The quantitative aliowances for
nac /(‘ [~ P Allranrac
IO a0 Ldbcsul lt:b O1 luaull,c‘ua nice wiii l(,p‘. <=

sent initial stockage for a J30-day period
for the number of equipments supported.

g. One-Year Allowances Per 100 Equip-
ments/Contingency Planning Purposes. Op-
posite the first appearance of each item,
the total quantity required for distribution

- 3 rm
ana contingency Pnallnuslg purpoeses is indi-

cated. The range of items indicates total
quantities of all authorized items required
to provide for adequate support of 100
equipments for one year.

h. Depot Maintenance Allowance Per 100
Equipments Column. This column indicates
the total qnanhf\! of each item authorized
depot maintenance for 100 equipments.
Subsequent appearance of the same item
will have no entry in this column, but will
have a reference in the description column

+ 1 +
to the first appearance of the item.

i. lllustration Column.
(1) Figure number (a). The number of
the illustration in which the item is shown
is indicated in this column.

(2) Item No. or reference designation
(b). This column lists thereference designa-
tion that is used to identify the item.

D-4. Location of Repair Parts

a. This appendix contains three cross-
reference indexes (secs. V, VI, and VII),
to be used to locate a repair part when
either the Federal stock number, reference
number (manufacturer’s part number), fig-
ure number, or reference designation is
known. The first column in each cross-
reference index is prepared, as applicable,
in numerical or alphanumerical sequence.

The last column of each cross-reference
index lists the index number assigned to
the part.

b. Refer to the appropriate cross-
reference index (paras D-2d, e, [), and
note the index number in the last column;
then refer to the repair parts list to locate
the index number which is listed in ascend-
ing order in column 1 of the repair parts
list.



D-5. Federal Supply Codes

This paragraph lists the Federal supply
code and the associated manufacturer’s
name.

Manufacturer
Parker Seal Co.
Astrocom Electronics, Inc.
Joint Electronic Type Designation System
Army Electronics Command
Military Specifications
Joint Army-Navy Specifications
Military Standards



SECTION 11 PRESCRIBED LOAD ALLOWANCE v yoy/or
(1) {2) {3)
15-DAY ORG.
FEDERAL MA INT. ALLOWANCE
$TOCK
NMBER DESCRIPT(ON USABLE W (a) (v) () | (4)
co0F -5 | 6-20 | 245051~ 10Q)
5965-010-6529 COVER, HEADBAND: 21922; 18068 . ¢ > 2
5965-058-1246 CUSHION: 21681, 18068 . . . 2
5965-058-1286 PAD, HEADBAND: 21929, 18068 ] . ? 2
5965-296-9L56 MICROPHONE ELEMENT: SM-B-1U5957; 80063 . . 2 2
5965-549-0220 RECEIVER ELEMENT: TA-235/PT, B00S58 . . 2 2
$330-781-9985 PACKING PREFORMED: 2-121-5700-5, 02697 . . 2 2
5



SECTION 11t REPAIR PARTS FOR ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE - i:

N 127 M 0 (6) 77

Y FFDERAL DESCRIPTION umi 1 15-DAY ORGAN I {AT ONAG ILLLSTRAYIOMS
00 ST0CK L MATRTENARCE ALw (2% (v
TNDEX WUNBER “MEAS i 1TEW WO,
NO a) (b | dei ¥ tay REFERENCE

Reference Wumber § Mfr (ode |-t,’. §-20 1 24-950}51-10d "o %'ts‘c‘[u[ o
G-C-R | 5965-063-8885 [ HEADSET-MICKOPHCRE 4-182/PT 21954, 16068 ca i
A0C1 (This item 15 rorexpendabie!
-0-- 1 9965-010-6529 | COVER, HEADBANL  2.522, i8:66 es . . ? -
A008
P-0-- § 5965-058-1286 | PAL, HEADBAND 23929, 18068 en . . 2 2-2
ADLL
5965-549-0220 § RECEIVER SLEMENT  TA-Z35/PT, 8005 cn . . 2 e-2
P-0-- | 5330-782-0064 | PACKING, PREPORMEL  ¢-133-9700-5, 02697 e . . . )
A3l
P.0-- | 9965-056- 12ks | CUSHION 2163}, 18068 Pey . . . 2.2
A0 24
P-C~- } 5330-252-6048 | PACKING PREFORMED  MS29513-6, 96506 en . . . 2-2
AQL2
P-0-- ] 5965-296-5L56 | MICROPHONE ELEMENT  SM-B-1L5957, B0063 e . . 2 2-1
AOL6
P-O-- |5330-781-9985 | PACKING PREFORMED  2-121-5700-%. 02697 en . . 2 2-1
AouT
P-C-- [ 5965-058-12L5 | COVER, MICROPHONE 21906, 1B0€B ea . . . 21
AQLS
P-0-- ] 5330.252-6048 | PACKING FREFORMEL ~ SAME AS AOULZ es
ACS)
B-~182/PT
D-2




SECTION :v REPAIR PARTS FOR DIRECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE

Hi82/PT

[0 3] [QREDB) (®) TR IGE
a1
o8 DESCRIPTION Wiy o J0-0AY DS MA1NT » vg | 0€POT 1LLUSTRAT 1ONS
eex] b ] ALLOMANCE ALw PER| MATKT [ (4 (b]
THDEX MEAS | Ty p{aLw PER 5 g 1TEM 0. OR
. USABLE oW (o) 1 (b [ (elgey| (00 REERENCE
REFERENCE WMBER § WFR. COOE oo 1-20 { 21-60 f51-1 fP QESIGMATION |
SLILS
G~0-R | 5965-069-88ES | HEADSET-MICROPHONE H-182/pPT e 1-1
ADOL 21954, 18068 (This 1tem i3
nonexpendatle’
P-F-- | 5965-058-1288 | HEADBAND ASSEMBLY es 1 . 2 I8 1 -
A002 SM-C-k3027L, 80063
X1-F-4 NEADBARD SUBASSEMBLY e ) 1-1
A003 21663, 18068
X1-F-d HEADBAND e 1 -1
AOOL 21664, 18068
X1-F- SPRING, HEADBAND: e 2 1-1
A00% 21666, 18068
X1-7-4 RIVET, SOLID . u 1-1
A006 21665, 18068 -
SPRING, TENSION: e 2 1-1
21657, 18068
P-0-- | 5965-010-6529 COVER, NEADBAND e 1 . 2 19 10 ] 11
A008 21922, 18068
:'.a.'«l HEADPAD, BRACKET ASSBMBLY: e i i-1
A00% 21972, 18068
X1-7-4 BRACKET @ 1 1-1
4010 21933, 18068
-7 PLATE n 1 1-1
AC11 2i937; 18068
x1-F-4 VASKER, YOKE: e 1 1-1
4012 £1860, 18068
x1-¥-4 RIVET, SOLID: a 1 111
A013 21932; 18068
P-0-- | 5965-058-1286 PAD, HEADBARD: e 1 . 2 1% 10| 2-2{12
401k 21929, 18068
x1-F-4 CRADLE, BRACKET ASSEMBLY: e 1 2-2
AOLY 21968, 18068
X1-7-4 BRACKET « 1 2-2| %
016 21936, 18068
x1-r-4 CRADLE, EARCUP . ) 2-2
ADLT 21659 18068
X1-7-4 VASKER, FLAT ce 1 2-2
A018 AN960C2; 81350
x1-7-4 RIVET, SOLID [ 1 2-2
ao1y SAME AS 4013
X2-¥-4 EARPHONE AND MICROPKONE [ 1 L 213
A020 ASSIMBLY: 219%1, 18048
P-F-- | 5965-058-1283 | GUIDE, BOOM ASSEMALY: - 1 . 2 19 10] 2-2] 1
A021 21969, 18068
x1-¥-4 meT, onmeEn s 1 2-2
A022 21912, 18068
x1-7- PIVOT PIN: - 1 2-2
A023 21910; 18068
xi-7-o SCREW, BINDING HEAD: ' 1 2-2
AQ2% 21959, 18068
X1-7-4 VASHER, FLAT - 1 2-2
A025 21913; 18068
Xi-F-o WASHWER, QUIDE: - 2 -2
2026 20703, 18068
x1-P-o SCREV, WACHINE . 1 2-2
A027 21960, 18068
X2-7-4 PARCUP ASSEMBLY e 1 2-2| 6
A028 21973, 18068
X2-F-4 EARCUP.  21900; 18068 o 1 2-2
L2029
K-182/PT
»-3



SECTION v REPAIR PARTS FOR DIRECY SUPPCRY, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE (continueo)

u m(;;“ D(;ﬂp ) Ts: " M 8 ] (9 {19)
1PTi0m L] ILLUSTRAT)
Lme ] sToc o 97 | 30-rar vt et | 30opar o5 wasar |t ovR[0EROT Ll
THDEX WBER wixs [N PN . e h auwpeaf MAIKT T 1a) o (ob -
- - —q tQUER]A * g 1 N0,
¥, " usABLE (o) Vo) Tacd | Ta) T 0657 T |ouvece] 190 [ o REFERF RCE
REFERENCE WUMBER B MR, CODE £ 1-20 12050500 -20 121-5045)-100f fuip PESIGAT (M
X2-F-o BREATHER ~ 2.2 11
AC% R R RS L I
PoOev [ 5965-505.02.0 RE.FIVEW LLEMENT TA-234. 9T ca 1 . K . . N o1 15 | a-2) e
A0 3¢ Boc
P-0-- ] 533C-7H2-20ck INT, UREF «bD I R . 4 . . . 2 2 L 2-21 16
A0 11005, 0esT
Y2-F-- covep ,s 2-2¢ 3
AG32 2901, LTS
Fofoo | 5309 A00 955 YOPFY TAEE K en - . . 5 h o 9 Pt RPN
AC32 SeBy . isaen
PoCan | 5965- 13- own ; . . . . 12 s | 2-2] 1
AC M 13068
ca 2-2
x2-F-4 e 2-2) 18
AD36 18068
P-Fo- 1 53k0-598-1112 RING, RETAIND es . : . H 2 i 16| 2-2
AO3Y MS b 1 -hol., U0
Xo-F- 4 yroe . 22
A038
Xo-F-A SOVER, AR b -n a2l e
AC39 21y iRiad
XeF 4 STHEa, MA CTLE e : -2 7
AC&O Mz 48N g
X2-F-o M Phe, MAIMING s K -3
Aok Cidin, ihEB
Foleo | 833G-250-6 L8 FACKIN, PPEFIREL o . . > 2 . 2 2 17 12 2-2
Aok H29513-€, w9 b
x2-F- 4 e 2-2{ .0
ASL)
x2-F-4 cs 1 21
ACLL
Xi-H- 4 CSING ASIIVBLY, MITRIPMONE ca 1 i 2-1] &
AGLS 10ewl, 1nud
x2-¥-4 BREATHER e B 011
ADeS SAVE AS A329A
59€5-294-9456 MITR.PHONE ELEMENT ce : . ¢ 2 . 2 z 2} 151 2t 2
5957, 39263
P-0-- | 5330-78i-998¢ N3 GPEFLRVEL e 2 2 2 3 2 H H 3 0 2-1f }
ADLT R T M
P-2-- ] 5965-255-12x8 BIPYINE o 1 . . 2 . . 2 ) 1l -1} 3
ADLB
P-Fou | 5995-299-5.77 TABLE ASSEVBLY IPETIAL PUPFISE, e i . ? 2 . 2 2 1§ 104 1-1
ACE9 219-3, 868
P-F-- | €1-5-939-803% CORS ELECTRITAL WD-3u/y [ad 1 . . 3 o . 3 36 181 1-)
AJ50 813y
P-F-- | 5935-636-6602 es ! . 2 2 . 2 2 12 5] -1
ACS1 i t
X2-F-4 BUSHING, e 1 P32
A0%2 CONDUCTOR
P-0-- ] 5330-292-6Cu8 PAZKING PREFCRMED L1 i
A0%3 SAME AS ADE2
X1-F- TERMINAL LUC e ¢ WP33, WPk
ACSL 21gu7, 18068 ,
X2-F- RING, TLAMPINC e 2 MPEL
ADSk 20822, 18068
J
H-182/P7
Dok



SECTION v REPAIR PARTS FOR DRECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE (convinuro)

v LE] QR EC] w n (9} 0 {10}
FEOH AN LSCRIPTION WITE on | 3o-oar o3 waint | 3008y o8 sarer | 1 ra|0EPOT ILLUSTRAT 1 00S
S xr * 13T ALLosaCt LW ww el () Q]
i r was gy FQuip AW PRl 5,0 STEM N0, OR
" vsABLE on [DREDRAZIARD ] Jontacy|, 100 ] 0" REFERTNCE
2EFERACT whare & wry, COOf [ 45 131-29 13i-109 i-30 i_i‘% fQuie BE3iGRATI
L o LN SWIVEL ASSEMBLY  SAW AND JAW [ 1 . 2 2 . 2 2 19 10 ] 2-2{ 13
{aoes 12234, 15C6R
\
2. F 4 e i 11
ADSHA i
FOR PLATE, WIRGE o 2 2-2
acen | ZiygaK. LBC68
X)o7 PLITE, NINGE e 2 2-2
Taser 219C7, 19068
x-F SCREV, MATHINY e 2 2-2
Ay 21998, 18068
X1 ¥ WASHER, FLAT (1Y 2 2-2
PR 21962, 18068
WUT, SELP-UXK e 2 2-2
21961, 180£8
Xi- P SwIVFL (1Y 1 2-2
ActL 21909, 18068
®_F-. ] 5300-880-8019 STRAP, RETAIRING ™ i s 2 2 ¢ H 2] 11 10 oL
e 21916, 15608
P - %110 T81-9989 PATXING PREFORMED L0 1 o6
ACoC SAME AS AGLT
TABLE ASSEMBLY, SPECIAL PUNPOSE . 1 -1
: 2195, 18064
PoFoo [ €90%-055-1297 | ©LiP. MICRCPHONE v 3 . 2 2 . ? 2] 19 1| 141
% 21691, 164068
FoFoo }5yas4k9-026C | GROMMET, RUBBER . 1 . 2 2 . 2 2 19 10
A28 22026, 15058
F-Foo 1%995-069-5175 | UABLE ASSEMBLY SPECIAL PURPOSE, . 1 . 2 2 . ? 21 19 10
ATSY ELECTRICAL 21945, 18068
PoF-- [ %130-220- 7106 PACKINC PREFORMED [Ty 2 L 2 2 » 2 H 16 L}
A072 2-16-5T20-5 ©2697
P-T.- |53:2-860-9110 WASKER, PLAT [Ty 2 2 2 3 2 H 2 ul m
Y351 21925, LBOKB
'P-T-- 4965-058-1271 SPATNS, SLEIVE a 2 . H 2 . 2 2] 1w} 0 arhé
A0T2 21928, 18068
P-Fas | 59T9-059+36LE BUSHIRO, STRAIN RELIRY, ' H . 2 2 . ? H 19 . 32
ACTY CABLE 21918, 10068
Xi-F-- TEWINAL LUG L1 | KPLT, NPLB, NPAG
AT 21871, 13088
X2-F-- MG, CLAMPING " 1
ADTUA SAME AS AGSe
PoF-- [5930-058.8558 |  SWITUX, PUSH 113 3 . K H ¢ FH iy a5 W0 &3
ACTS 10235, 18068
I1-P-- HOUSING, SWITCM [ 1 37
acTs 21919: 18068
X-P- COVER, SVWITCM: . 1 >3 2
A0T 2192c, 18068
X1-F-- PLATE, INSTRUCTION: - 1 1-2
A077 21939, 18068
| S5 ACTUATOR, SWITCK: . 1 3|8
A078 21921; 18068
n-r-- PACKING PRIPORMID - 1 230y
0T 21950, 18068
n-r. . POST, MOUNTING: " » 23
A0B0 21923; 18068
X1-?-- 5305-930-9337 BCRIV, MACWINX: . L) 231
081 MB33229-5. 96906

n-182/v1



SECTION 1 REPAIR PARTS FOR DIRECT SUPPDRT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE (continuep)
t[&’Z& ux?nyn o . w ] o Tea
' .
$TOCK w 30-0aY DS wAIET | 30-0av g8 waiwr T uwsm(r:‘o-s
faaid neay nad a0 'LL( ]"ﬂ Wx bRl f i Ten w0, o8
NEFTRENCE WOGER & WA, Cont {a 2o b gl 1150 |2 a0k 0. REFENENCE
Xi-F-o SWITCN, PUSH: e -2
082 21979; 18068
Pol- | 9995-663-1390 CORD ASSEMBLY, ELECTNICAL: - . 2 H . 2
A0y Cx2151/u; 80058
ST 2N CORD, ELECTRICAL: 2
AoBA 21937, 18068
¥ | 9%535-3TT-817 CONNRCTOR, PLUG: o . H H * H 1-1
ADSY U-161/u; 81349
P-r-- | 5963-058-1271 SLIEVE: -
086 SAME A8 ADT2
P-7-- | 3975-095- 3606 BUBKING, STRAIN RELIEF, .
ADBT CABLE: BANE AS 4073
#-7-- | $316-880-9110 VASNER, PLAT: "
-1 SR A8 ADT
P-¥.- £ $330-020-T1206 PACKIBNG PRRPOMCED : "
Aoty BN AE AOT0
Ki-P-dl RIDG, CLAMPING: "
A0bps, 2196k ; 18068
ey SAND, [DESTIPICATION: a
A0%0 21977, 18068
1-182/P7
-6




SECTION v INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE
TO INDEX NUMBER  w-1geser

FEDERAL
STOCK {NDEX PEF INDEX REF INDEX
L NUMBER NO. NUMBLR NO. NUMBER nO.
10 30-880-2580 A05S 10240 A0AS 21050 Y aor9
$305-550-9337 A081 20703 A026 21951 AO6T
5305-880-9575 A033 20822 AOSk 21953 A02C
$310-880-911C AOT1 21657 AOO7 21957 AOBL
5330-020-7106 ADT0 21659 AD17 21958 A0S8
5330-252-6048 aok2 21660 A012 21959 AODL
$330-781-998% AOLT 21663 A003 21960 A027
5330-782-006k AC31 21664 AOOL 21961 A06Q
53k0-5968-1138 A0 37 21665 K006 21962 A059
53L0-880-8019 K065 21666 4005 21964 A0B9A
59 30-058-8598 AOTS 21671 AOTL 21968 A015
5935-577-8677 A08S 21682 A03S 21972 A009
5935-636-6602 AOS1 21900 A029 21973 A028
5965-010-6529 A008 21901 A032 2197k AOLY
5965-058-12L5 AOLS8 21902 A039 21977 AC90
5965-058-12k6 A0 3L 21907 A0ST 21379 AORZ
5965-058-1271 AOT2 21509 AD61 21988 A056
5965-058-1277 K068 21910 A023
1965-058-1283 A021 21912 AQ22
5965-058-1286 AOLL 21913 K025
5965-058-1288 A002 21915 A036
5965-069-8885 A001 21916 A0 38
5965-296-9456 ACkE 21917 A0S2
5965-549-0220 A030 21919 AOTS
5965-5L9-0260 A068 21920 AOTE
5975-059- 3646 AOT2 21921 A078
5995-059-5178 K069 21923 A080
5995-059-5179 AOLS 21926 AOL1
5995-665-7390 A083 2193 AO011
61L5-539-8058 A0SO 21932 AC13
REF INDEX 21933 AO10
NUMBER NUMBER

2193k A016
AN960C? 2018

21937 A0SSA
M535229-1 AOL3

21939 AOTT
MS35229-L AOkO

21947 A0Sk
SM-B-5k4233 AO29A

H-182/PT

D-7



F1a.

2-2

SECTION v:

INDEX-FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

TO INDEX NUMBER

1TEW 0.,
or
REFERENCE 1DEX
DESGHAT I OK 0.
1 AOk7
2 AOLS
3 AOLS
" AOLS
1 A03%
2 A033
3 A032
1Y A030
5 A016
6 A028
7 AOLO
8 AD39
10 AOU3
12 AOLL
13 2055
1k A021
16 A031
17 AD29A
18 A036
1 A0B)
2 AOT6
3 AOT9
7 A07%
8 A0T8
1k A0B2
‘N-182/PT

N-182/PT

Fis.
s #0.

176 %O,

or
REFERENCE

DESIGMATION ‘



D-9

SECTION ¥IT INDEX-REFERENCE DESIGNATION CROSS REFERENCE
TO INDEX NUMBER w1827
REFENENCE L1, 3 REFERENCE INOE X REFERINCE 1a0Ex
DESIGNATION no. DESIGRATION "0, DESIGN:Y 10N 0.
m + o
K31 ACTL {4 AOL 3
N3¥2 AOT 3 12 AC1L
H37 A0B7 13 A055
H38 AOB8 ik AD21
A082
w16 4020
16 A0 2]
P32 A0S
17 AO29A
NP3} A0S
18 A0
MP34 AOSk
“PLl AO6 S
MFLE AST2
MPLT AOTL
2] ADTL
Pl ACTh
P58 ACB6
L) A090
wP6o AQBOA
uP61 A0Sk
06 D66
o1 AOLS
1 AO3
A0kT
08
2 033
AOLE
A0T6
) A032
A0LS
AOT9
[} A0 30
ADLS
b) AD16
6 K028
17 AOWO
0TS
8 NW
AOTE
L2 X 1}
h-182/PT



By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

Official:

KENNETH G. WICKHAM,
Major General, United States Army,
The Adjutant General.

DISTRIBUTION:

14

Active Army:

USASA (2)

CNGB (1)

ACSC-E (2)

Dir of Trans (1)
CofEngrs (1)

TSG (1)

CofSptS (1)
USAARENBD (2)
USAARTYBD (5)
USARADBD (5)
USACDC Agey (1)
USAMC (5)
USCONARC (5)
ARADCOM (5)
ARADCOM Rgn (2)
OS Maj Comd {4) except

USARYIS (5)
LOGrOMD (2) except

First (10)

Ninth (10)
USAMICOM (4
USATECOM (2)
USASTRATCOM (4)
USAESC (50)
MDW (1)

Armies (2)

Corps (2)

1st Cav Div (5)
Sve Colleges (2)
USASCS (2)
USASESS (2)
USAADS (2)

USA FA Sch (5)
USAARMS (2)
USAIS (2)
USAES (2)
USAINTS (3)
USA Sch of Americas (5)
USATC Armor (2)
USATC Inf (2)
USASTC (2)
WRAMC (1)

Army Pic Cen (2)
USACDCEC (10)
Instl (2) except
Fort Gordon (10)
Fort Huachuca (10)
Fort Carson (25)
Fort Knox (12)
WSMR (5)
Army Dep (2) except
LBAD (14)
SAAD (30)
TOAD (14)
LEAD (7)
SHAD (3)
NAAD (5)
SVAD (5)
CHAD (3)
ATAD (10)
Gen Deps (2)
Sig Sec Gen Deps (5)
Sig Dep (12)
Sig FLDMS (2)
TOPOCOM (1)
USAERDAA (2)
USAERDAW (13)
USACRREL (2)
MAAG (2)
USARMIS (2)
USARMA (2)
USMACV (50)
1st AD GM Bde (5)
AAF (CONUS) (2)
AAF (USARPAC) (2)

Units org under fol TOE:

(2 copies each)

3-267

535

5-36

6-37

6-100

6-101

6-115
6116
6117
6-155
6-156
6-157

W. C. WESTMORELAND
General, United States Army,
Chief of Staff.



6-165
6-166
6-167
6-168
6175
6-185
6-186
6-200
6-201
6-204
6-216
6-217
6-300
6-315
6-316
6-317
6-345
6-346
6-347
6-355
6-365
6-385
6-386
6-401
6-405
6406
6-407
6-409
6-415
6-416
6417
6-425

NG: State AG (3); Units same as active Army except allowance is one (1) copy per unit.

USAR: None.

6-426
6-427
6-429
6-435
6-436
6-437
6-445
6-447
6455
6-456
6-457
6-465
6-466
6-467
6469
6-525
6-526
6-527
6-536
6-555
6-556
6-565
6-575
6576
6-577
6615
6-616
6617
6-619
6-700
6-701
6-705

6-706
6-707
7

1-15
7-17
7-18
71-36
1-36
1-317
145
1-55
7-58
7-100
9-500 (KA, KC)
9-510
11-5
11-8
11-57
11-97
11-98
11-117
11-127
11-155
11157
11.158
11.500 (AA-AC)
11-587
11-.592
11.597
17
17-51
17-52

For explanation of abbreviations used. see AR 320-50.

17-585
17-100
19-35
19-36
19-47
19-55
18.56
29-1
30-27
30-29
30-600
37
37-100
39-51
44-2
44-8
44-12
44-58
44-85
44-86
44-87
44-235
44-236
44-535
44-536
55-6
57
57-100
67
77-100

18






Changes In force;: C 1 and C 2

CHANGE
No. 2 }

™ 11-5965-283-15
c2

HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WasHINGTON, D. C., 11 December 1973

Operator, Organizational, Direct Support, General Support

and Depot Maintenance Manual

Including Repair Parts and Special Tools List
HEADSET-MICROPHONE H-182/PT

TM 11-5965-283-15, 4 March 1968, is changed
as follows:

Page 2[Paragraph 1-1b is superseded as fol-
lows :

b. Appendix C is current as of 17 January
1968.

|Paragraph 1-3 is superseded as follows:

1-3. Forms and Records

a. Reports of Maintenance and Unsatisfac-
tory Equipment. Maintenance forms, records,
and reports which are to be used by mainte-
nance personnel at all maintenance levels are
listed in and prescribed by TM 38-750.

b. Report of Packaging and Handling De-
ficiencies. Fill out and forward DD Form 6
(Report of Packaging and Handling Deficien-
cies) as prescribed in AR 700-58 (Army)/
NAVSUP PUB 378 (Navy) /AFR 71-4 (Air
Force) /and MCO P4030.29 (Marine Corps).

c. Discrepancy in Shipment Report (DIS-
REP) (SF 361). Fill out and forward Dis-
crepancy in Shipment Report (DISREP ) (SF

361) as prescribed in AR 55-38 (Army)/
NAVSUP PUB 459 (Navy) /AFM 75-34 (Air
Force) and MCO P4610.19 (Marine Corps).

[Paragraph 1-3] 1 is added as follows:

1-3.1. Reporting of Equipment
Publication Improvements

The reporting of errors, omissions, and rec-

ommendations for improving this publication

by the individual user is encouraged. Reports

should be submitted on DA Form 2028 (Recom-

mended Changes to Publications) and for-

warded direct to Commander, US Army
Electronics Command, ATTN: AMSEL-MA-

C, Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703.

Paragraph 1-4l1 is added as follows:

1-4.1. Items Comprising an Operable

Headset-Microphone H-182/PT
The Headset-Microphone H-182/PT (FSN
5965-069-8885) comprises the operable end
item.

Page 13. [Appendix B fis deleted in its entirety.




C 2, TM 11-5965-283-15
By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

CREIGHTON W. ABRAMS
General, United States Army
Official: Chief of Staff
VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:
Active Army:
USASA (2) Sig Dep (2)
CNGB (1) SigFLDMS (1)
ACSC-E (2) USAERDAA (1)
Dir Of Trans (1) USAERDAW (1)
COE (1) MAAG (1)
TSG (1) USARMIS (1)
USAARENBD (1) AAF (1)
USAMB (10) Units org under fol TOE (1 cy each) :
AMC (1) 3-267 6-437 11-117
TRADOC (2) 5-35 6-445 11-127
ARADCOM (2) 5-36 6-447 11-158
ARADCOM Rgn (2) 6-37 6-455 11-302
OS Maj Comd (4) 6-100 &456 11-500 (AA-AC)
LOGCOMDS (3) 6-115 6-457 17
MICOM (2) 6-116 6-467 17-51
TECOM (2) 6-117 6-525 17-52
USACC (4) 6-155 6-526 17-55
MDW (1) 6-156 6-527 17-100
Armies (2) 6-157 6-555 19-35
Corps (2) 6-165 6-556 19-36
HISA (ECOM) (18) 6-166  6-575 19-47
Svc Colleges (1) 6-167 6-576 29-134
USASESS (5) 6-175 6-577 29-136
USAADS (2) 6-185 6-615 30-27
USAFAS (2) 6-186 6-616 30-29
USAARMS (2) 6-200 6-617 30-600
USAIS (2) 6-201  6-619 37
USAES (2) 6-216  6-700 37-100
USAINTS (3) 6-217 6-701 39-51
WRAMC (1) 6-300 6-705 44-2
USACDCEC (10) 6-347 6-706 44-8
ATS (1) 6-355 6-707 44-12
Instl (2) except: 6-365 7 44-58
Ft Gordon (10) 6-401 7-15  44-85
Ft Huachuca (10) 6-405 7-18  44-86
WSMR (1) 6-406  7-35  44-87
Ft Carson (5) 6-407 7-36  44-235
Ft Richardson (ECOM Ofc) (2) 6-409 7-37  44-236
Army Dep (2) except: 6-425 7-45 44-535
LBAD (14) 6-426 7-55  44-536
SAAD (30) 6-427 7-58  55-6
TOAD (14) 6-429 7-100 57
ATAD (10) 6-435 11-97 57-100
GENDEPS (2) 6-436 11-98 67
Sig Sec GENDEPS (2) 77-100
NG: State AG (3) ; Units-Same as Active Army
USAR: None

For explanation of abbreviations used, see AR 310-50,

# U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1989 0 (1741)
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